```
by governor.state.ms.us; Mon, 08 Oct 2001 19:06:13 -0500
Received: from mailr.state.ms.us ([192.42.4.200]) by
         mercury.its.state.ms.us (Netscape Messaging Server 4.15) with
         SMTP id GKWWDJ00.FC1 for <governor@govoff.state.ms.us>; Mon, 8
         Oct 2001 19:08:07 -0500
Received: from mail.iswest.com (mail.iswest.net [207.178.128.19])
       by mailr.state.ms.us (8.10.0/8.10.0) with ESMTP id f98NxCV27025
       for <governor@govoff.state.ms.us>; Mon, 8 Oct 2001 18:59:12 -0500 (CDT)
Received: from ([207.178.140.2] helo=207.178.140.2)
       by mail.iswest.com with smtp (Exim 3.22 #1)
       id 15qqpR-0001xP-00
       for governor@govoff.state.ms.us; Mon, 08 Oct 2001 13:16:45 -0700
From: info@claremont.org
To: governor@govoff.state.ms.us
Subject: MEDIA ALERT
Date: Mon, 8 Oct 2001 12:52:43 -0700
X-Mailer: Allaire ColdFusion Application Server
Message-Id: <E15qqpR-0001xP-00@mail.iswest.com>
```

Claremont Institute Distinguished Fellow Bruce Herschensohn will appear tonight as part of a special round table discussion on Fox News Network at 7:30 pm PT, 10:30 pm ET

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Copyright (c) 2001 The Claremont Institute

Received: from mercury.its.state.ms.us

To subscribe to Precepts, go to: http://www.claremont.org/1\_precepts.cfm , or e-mail us at info@claremont.org .

To be removed from this list, go to : http://www.claremont.org/remove\_public.cfm , or e-mail us at info@claremont.org .

For general correspondence or additional information about the Claremont Institute, e-mail: info@claremont.org , or visit our website at: http://www.claremont.org .

Changing your e-mail address? Please let us know at : info@claremont.org .

For press inquiries, contact Nazalee Topalian at topalian@msn.com or (202) 265-9010. Author and Claremont Institute attribution are required if used for publication. Plea

se contact Topalian@msn.com for Tear Sheet information.

The mission of the Claremont Institute for the Study of Statesmanship and Political Philosophy is to restore the principles of the American Founding to their rightful, preeminent authority in our national life.

The Claremont Institute | 250 West First Street | Suite 330 | Claremont, CA 91711 | Phone (909) 621-6825 | Fax (909) 626-8724